

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and
Negotiated Rulemaking**.....5187

DEPARTMENT OF STATE5187

 Division of Elections5187

 1S-2.004 Voting Machine Equipment Regulation/Purchase Use and Sale.....5187

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS5187

 Division of Community Planning5187

 9J-2.0252 Development of Regional Impact Review Fee Rule.....5187

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE5188

 Sales and Use Tax5188

 12A-1.097 Public Use Forms.....5188

 12A-16.008 Public Use Forms.....5189

 12A-17.005 Public Use Forms.....5190

 12A-19.020 Tax Due at Time of Sale; Tax Returns and Regulations.....5190

 12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....5191

 Miscellaneous Tax5192

 12B-4.003 Public Use Forms5192

 12B-7.031 Public Use Forms.....5193

 12B-8.003 Tax Statement; Overpayments5193

 Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....5194

 12C-1.051 Forms5194

 12C-2.0115 Public Use Forms.....5195

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION5196

 14-85.004 Logo Sign Program.....5196

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5197

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION5197

 19-8.010 Reimbursement Contract5197

 19-8.012 Procedures to Determine Ineligibility for Participation and Exemption from
 Participation in the Florida Hurricane Catastrophe Fund.....5197

 19-8.013 Revenue Bonds Issued Pursuant to Section 215.555(6), Florida Statutes.....5197

 19-8.028 Reimbursement Premium5197

 19-8.029 Insurer Reporting Requirements.....5197

 19-8.030 Insurer Responsibilities5197

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS5197

 St. Johns River Water Management District.....5197

 40C-41.063 Conditions for Issuance of Permits5198

LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION5198

 Gateway Services District.....5198

 42F-1.002 Boundary5198

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION5198

 Medicaid5198

 59G-4.199 Mental Health Targeted Case Management Services5199

 59G-4.210 Optometric Services5199

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	5199
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	5199
61G4-15.005 Requirements for Certification and Registration.....	5199
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5200
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5200
Board of Orthotists and Prosthetists	5200
64B14-2 Fees	5200
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	5200
Family Safety and Preservation Program	5200
65C-11 In-Home Protective Services	5200
65C-13 Licensed Out-of-Home Care.....	5200
65C-15 Child-Placing Agencies	5201
65C-28 Out-of-Home Care	5201
65C-29 Protective Investigations.....	5201
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	5202
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....	5202
68A-12.002 General Methods of Taking Game; Prohibitions	5202
68A-20.005 Specific Fish Management Area Regulations	5202
68A-23.002 General Methods of Taking Freshwater Fish.....	5202
68A-23.003 Commercial Fishing Devices; Provision for Use in Certain Waters	5202
68A-23.005 Bag Limits, Length Limits, Open Seasons: Freshwater Fish	5203
68A-23.008 Introduction of Non-Native Aquatic Species in the Waters of the State; Provisions for Sale and Inspection of Fish for Bait or Propagation Purpose; Diseased Fish.....	5203
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	5203
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	5203
69A-58.001 Administration.....	5203
69A-58.002 Scope: Existing Facilities	5203
69A-58.003 Definitions	5203
69A-58.004 Firesafety Inspections	5203
69A-58.005 Serious Life Safety Hazards	5203
69A-58.006 Inspections In General.....	5203
69A-58.007 Counties, Municipalities, and Special Districts Having Firesafety Responsibilities, Without Firesafety Inspectors	5203
69A-58.008 Standards and Requirements for Buildings	5203
69A-58.009 Florida Firesafety School Evaluation System	5203
69A-58.010 Other Applicable Codes and Standards	5203
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 5204
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	5204
State Board of Education.....	5204
6A-1.0503 Definition of Qualified Instructional Personnel	5204
6A-3.0291 Specifications for New School Buses.....	5206
6A-4.02431 Specialization Requirements for the American Sign Language Endorsement – Academic Class	5207
6A-22.002 Rehabilitation Provider Qualifications	5208
6A-22.004 Notice Requirements	5208
6A-22.008 Reemployment Services and Programs	5209
6A-22.009 Employee Responsibilities	5210

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	5211
Florida Communities Trust	5211
9K-8.004 Election by Recipient of Titleholder and Negotiating Entity; Rules Governing Acquisitions; Title	5211
9K-8.007 Appraisal Procedures, Appraisal Report Requirements and Determination of Maximum Approved Purchase Price	5211
9K-8.011 Preparation and Acceptance of Project Plans	5211
9K-8.012 Examination for Hazardous Materials Contamination	5212
9K-8.014 Closing	5212
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES	5212
Division of Florida Highway Patrol	5212
15B-2.0082 Minimum Design Criteria for Radar Units	5212
15B-2.009 Test to Determine Speed Accuracy of Doppler Radar Devices	5213
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	5213
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	5213
33-601.602 Community Release Programs	5213
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	5214
Hospital and Nursing Home Reporting Systems and Other Provisions Relating to Hospitals	5214
59E-5.102 Florida Hospital Uniform Reporting System (FHURS)	5214
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	5215
State Technology Office	5215
60DD-8.001 Purpose; Definitions	5215
60DD-8.002 Eligible User Classifications; Application Process	5216
60DD-8.003 Frequencies and Licenses	5217
60DD-8.004 Talk Group Limits	5217
60DD-8.005 Security, Encryption Requirements, Radio Programming, and System Key Management	5217
60DD-8.006 Service and Maintenance Priorities	5218
Division of Facilities Management and Building Construction	5218
60H-9.001 Definitions	5218
60H-9.002 Intent	5219
60H-9.003 Properties Acquired for Transportation Purposes Excluded	5219
60H-9.004 Requests for Locations and Determination of Availability	5219
60H-9.005 Negotiation of Lease Agreement	5221
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	5223
Board of Pilot Commissioners	5223
61G14-19.001 Percentage of Gross Pilotage Assessed	5223
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5223
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	5223
Board of Massage Therapy	5223
64B7-28.009 Continuing Education	5224
Board of Orthotists and Prosthetists	5224
64B14-5.002 Continuing Education Requirement	5224

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5225
67-21.002 Definitions.....	5226
67-21.003 Application and Selection Process for Developments.....	5234
67-21.0035 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures.....	5238
67-21.004 Federal Set-Aside Requirements.....	5239
67-21.0041 Public Policy Criteria Requirements and Qualified Resident Programs.....	5239
67-21.0045 Determination of Method of Bond Sale.....	5240
67-21.005 Selection of Qualified Lending Institutions as Credit Underwriters, Originators or Servicers.....	5240
67-21.006 Development Requirements.....	5240
67-21.007 Fees.....	5242
67-21.008 Terms and Conditions of MMRB Loans.....	5243
67-21.009 Interest Rate on Mortgage Loans.....	5245
67-21.010 Issuance of Revenue Bonds.....	5245
67-21.011 No Discrimination.....	5245
67-21.012 Advertisements.....	5245
67-21.013 Non-Credit Enhanced Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bonds.....	5245
67-21.014 Credit Underwriting Procedures.....	5246
67-21.015 Use of Bonds with Other Affordable Housing Finance Programs.....	5248
67-21.017 Transfer of Ownership.....	5248
67-21.018 Refundings and Troubled Development Review.....	5249
67-21.019 Issuance of Bonds for 501(c)(3) Entities.....	5250
67-48.001 Purpose and Intent.....	5251
67-48.002 Definitions.....	5252
67-48.004 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments.....	5261
67-48.005 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures.....	5264
67-48.007 Fees.....	5266
67-48.0072 Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures.....	5266
67-48.0075 Miscellaneous Criteria.....	5270
67-48.009 SAIL General Program Procedures and Restrictions.....	5271
67-48.0095 Additional SAIL Application Ranking and Selection Procedures.....	5272
67-48.010 Terms and Conditions of SAIL Loans.....	5272
67-48.0105 Sale, Refinancing or Transfer of a SAIL Development.....	5276
67-48.012 SAIL Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures.....	5276
67-48.013 SAIL Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing.....	5276
67-48.014 HOME General Program Procedures and Restrictions.....	5277
67-48.015 Match Contribution Requirement for HOME Allocation.....	5279
67-48.017 Eligible HOME Activities.....	5279
67-48.018 Eligible HOME Applicants.....	5279
67-48.019 Eligible and Ineligible HOME Development Costs.....	5280
67-48.020 Terms and Conditions of Loans for HOME Rental Developments.....	5280
67-48.0205 Sale or Transfer of a HOME Development.....	5282
67-48.021 HOME Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures.....	5282
67-48.022 HOME Disbursements Procedures and Loan Servicing.....	5282
67-48.023 Housing Credits General Program Procedures and Requirements.....	5283
67-48.025 Qualified Allocation Plan.....	5284
67-48.026 Housing Credit Underwriting Procedures.....	5284
67-48.027 Tax-Exempt Bond-Financed Developments.....	5284
67-48.028 Carryover Allocation Provisions.....	5285
67-48.029 Extended Use Agreement.....	5285
67-48.030 Sale or Transfer of a Housing Credit Development.....	5286
67-48.031 Termination of Extended Use Agreement and Disposition of Housing Credit Developments.....	5286

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	5287
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	5287
690-149.041 Marketing Communication Material and Marketing Guidelines	5287
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 5288
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	5288
Division of Cultural Affairs.....	5288
IT-1.001 Division of Cultural Affairs.....	5288
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	5288
State Board of Education	5288
6A-4.003 Degrees, Programs, and Credits	5288
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	5288
Florida Communities Trust.....	5288
9K-7.003 General Requirements and Eligibility Standards.....	5288
9K-7.004 Submission of Application and Application Materials.....	5289
9K-7.007 Project Evaluation Criteria	5289
9K-8.004 Election by Recipient of Titleholder and Negotiating Entity; Rules Governing Acquisitions; Title	5289
9K-8.007 Appraisal Procedures, Appraisal Report Requirements and Determination of Maximum Approved Purchase Price.....	5289
9K-8.011 Preparation and Acceptance of Project Plans	5289
9K-8.012 Examination for Hazardous Materials Contamination	5289
9K-8.014 Closing.....	5289
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	5289
14-48.0011 Safety Inspection of Bridges.....	5289
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	5290
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	5290
Southwest Florida Regional Planning Council	5290
29I-1.001 Name and Scope.....	5290
29I-1.002 Purpose.....	5290
29I-1.003 Staff Functions; General Description	5290
29I-1.004 Council Membership and Appointments, Terms of Service, Vacancies, Removal from Office.....	5290
29I-1.005 Officers, Terms, Duties, Committees	5290
29I-1.006 Conduct of Meetings	5290
29I-1.007 Budget and Finances	5290
29I-1.008 Responsibilities and Authority	5290
29I-1.009 Amendments	5290
29I-1.010 Information Requests	5290

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	5290
Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes	5290
61B-80.102 Filing for Recall Dispute Arbitration	5290
61B-80.106 Parties; Appearances; Substitution and Withdrawal of Counsel	5290
61B-80.107 Who May Appear; Criteria for Other Qualified Representatives	5290
61B-81.002 Recall of One or More Directors of a Board at a Homeowner Meeting; Board Certification; Filling Vacancies.....	5291
61B-81.003 Recall by Written Agreement of the Voting Interests; Board Certification; Filling Vacancies.....	5291
61B-82.001 Scope; Nature of Remedy; Forms	5291
61B-82.003 Answer	5291
61B-82.004 Assignment of Mediator; Billing	5291
61B-82.007 Subsequent Proceedings; Conclusion of Mediation Proceeding	5291
Florida State Boxing Commission	5292
61K1-1.0031 Approval, Disapproval, Suspension of Approval, and Revocation of Approval for Amateur Sanctioning Organizations in Boxing and Kickboxing	5293
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5293
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5293
Division of Medical Quality Assurance	5293
64B-5.001 Definitions	5293
Board of Pharmacy	5294
64B16-27.830 Standards of Practice – Drug Therapy Management	5294
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5294
67-37.005 Local Housing Assistance Plans.....	5294
67-38.002 Definitions	5294
67-38.003 Application Submission Procedures.....	5294
67-38.007 Terms of the PLP Loan.....	5294
67-38.011 Fees.....	5295
67-38.014 Disbursement Procedures	5295
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	5295
68B-42.002 Definitions	5295
68B-42.0065 Commercial Requirements; Endorsements; Requalifying; Appeals; Leasing; Transferability	5296
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	5298
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	5298
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	5298
53ER04-71 Instant Game Number 548, LUCKY 7'S	5298
53ER04-72 Instant Game Numbers 571, \$100,000 SUPER CASH.....	5299
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5301
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	5301
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	5301
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	5301
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	5302
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5305
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5305
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5306
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	5309

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings5309

DEPARTMENT OF STATE5309

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....5310

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS5311

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT5312

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....5313

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5314

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION5314

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION5314

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION5314

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....5315

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS5317

COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED5317

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....5317

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....5318

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5321

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5321

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....5326

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....5328

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....5329

FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL5329

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS AND TRAINING COMMISSION.....5329

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....5330

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5330

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION5330

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5330

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
the Validity of Rules.....5330

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Non-rule Policy Challenges5330

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the
Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....5330

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....5330

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION5330

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5331

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....5331

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES5332

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5332

FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL5332

Section XII Miscellaneous.....5333

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS5333

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....5334

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5334

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION5335

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION5335

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5335

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5335

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....5335

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES5338

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY.....5338

JACKSONVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.....5338

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....5341